Pemegang Saham Tahunan yang akan dilaksanakan 
pada tahun 2026. 

Jakarta, 20 Juni 2025 
PT. GOLDEN EAGLE ENERGY Tbk. 

Direksi 

MEETING AGENDA 2: 
Approved the use of net profit attributable to owners 
of the Company's parent entity for the financial year 
2024 of Rp33,835,559,644.00 (thirty three billion 
eight hundred thirty five million five hundred fifty nine 
thousand and six hundred forty four Rupiah) by not 
distributing dividends for the financial year 2024 and 
determined all of the net profit as retained earnings 
balance. 

MEETING AGENDA 3 : 
1. Authorized the Company’s Board of 

Commissioners to appoint an Independent Public 
Accounting Firm registered with the Financial